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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:  1932 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  22 May 2015 
 
Mr S J Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications: 

(a) Who are the current chief financial officers of (i) her department and (ii) the entities reporting to her and (b) what is the qualification of each chief financial officer? NW2153E


REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS

(i) Departments 
Department of Communications (DoC)
(a) The position is vacant.  The recruitment process is in progress.
(b) The appointment will be finalised in line with the required qualifications.

Government Communications (GCIS)
(a)  Kenneth Zwelinjani Momeka
(b) National Diploma: Cost and Management Accounting (TUT) and B Tech degree: Corporate Administration (UNISA).



(ii) Entities
Brand SA
(a)  Ms Alice Puoane
(b)  B. Com degree

Film and Publication Board (FPB)
(a) The position is vacant.  The FPB is in the process of recruiting a Chief Financial Officer.

(b) The minimum qualification requirement for the Chief Financial Officer post is a degree in Finance or similar qualification on the same NQF level and preferably also having CA (SA) or CIMA qualifications. 

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa (ICASA)
(a) The CFO position at ICASA is vacant.  A process is currently underway to fill the position. 

(b) The minimum requirements for the position are Masters Degree  in Commerce (Finance, Auditing, Accounting or related) and/or Chartered Accountant NQF level 9. 

Media Development and Diversity Agency (MDDA)
(a) The MDDA does not have a CFO. However, the Finance Manager (Talifhani Khubana) has been appointed as Acting CFO.

(b)  Bachelor of Commerce in Accounting
Honours Bachelor of Commerce in Accounting
Master of Business Administration

South African Broadcasting Corporation (SABC)
(a)  James Rogers Aguma
(b)  B Com ( Accounting )
	       Post Graduate Diploma in Accounting
 Post Graduate Certificate in Auditing 
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NDIVHUHO MUNZHELELE
[ACTING] DIRECTOR GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:





MS AF MUTHAMBI, MP
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:
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